

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24777/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 29/07/2009 in WA No.1410/2008  
of the HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

P.T.BEENA ROY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
(For Final Disposal)

Date: 23/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.A. Noor Muhamed, Adv.  
Ms. Giffara, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
Ms. Praseena E. Joseph, Adv.  
  
Mr. C.S. Rajan, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let this matter be listed before any other  
Bench of which one of us (Hon'ble Mr. Justice K.S.  
Radhakrishnan) is not a Member.(A.D. Sharma)  
Court Master(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master